

WPA 29583 of 2024
Faqrudin Ali Ahmed Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Pampa Dey (Dhabal)

Mr. Biswarup Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty

...for Maheshtala Municipality

Let the Municipality file a report by way of an affidavit in response to the allegations made in this writ petition within two weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks before the regular Bench under the same heading.

The petitioner shall communicate this order to Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, who usually appears for the Maheshtala Municipality.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)