

28.04.2026
DL-27
Ct. No. 03
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/29583/2024

Faqrudin Ali Ahmed Mondal
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Pampa Dey (Dhabal),
Ms. Sangita Banerjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Goswami,
Ms. Kalpita Paul

...for the State.

Mr. R. N. Chakraborty,
Mr. R. Singh,
Mr. M. Das

...for the Mahestala Municipality.

1. Since the private respondent is not represented,
let this matter stand over and appear under the
same heading in the Combined Monthly List of
May, 2026.
2. A copy of the report as filed by the Municipality
be circulated to the parties to take appropriate
instruction in the meantime.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)

