

5
20.05.2026
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 29583 of 2024

Faqrudin Ali Ahmed Mondal
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Panpa Dey (Dhabal)
Ms. Sangita Banerjee
... For the petitioner.

Mr. R. N. Chakraborty
Mr. R. Singh
... For the municipality

Mr. Shahan Shah
... For the respondent no.7.

1. The private respondent no.7 is represented in Court. Learned advocate for the private respondent no.7 would submit that despite the order dated 28th April, 2026, directing circulation of the report filed by the municipality to the parties, he has not been favoured with the copy of the report.

2. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2026.

3. In the meantime, the municipality is directed to circulate the copy of the report to the parties.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)