

13.07.2026
Ct. 3
Item No.
AD 9
Saswata

WPA 29583 of 2024

**Faqrudin Ali Ahmed Mondal
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pampa Dey (Dhabal)	
Ms. Sangita Banerjee	...For the petitioner
Mr. Jasojeet Mukherjee	...For the State
Mr. Shahan Shah	
Mr. Sk. Abumusa	...For the respondent no.7

1. The State is represented.
2. The State is directed to produce the records of the case.
3. List this matter under the same heading in the **combined monthly list of August 2026.**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)