

10.08.2026
Ct. 3
Item No.
AD 8
Saswata

WPA 29583 of 2024

**Faqrudhin Ali Ahmed Mondal
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Pampa Dey (Dhabal)
Ms. Sangita Banerjee
Mr. Pritam Sarkar
...For the petitioner
Mr. R.N.Chakraborty
Mr. R. Singh
...For the Maheshtala Municipality
Mr. Sahen Shah
...For the respondent no. 7
Mr. Samarjit Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Jasojit Mukherjee
...For the State

1. Pursuant to the order dated 3rd August 2026, Mr. Suvendu Sekhar Ghosh, Special Revenue Officer-II being the jurisdictional BL & LRO is personally present in Court today. He has produced the records.
2. Mr. Roy Chowdhury, learned advocate appearing for the State, however, submits that the entire records has not come forward and as such he prays for accommodation to produce the entire records of the case. Let copies of the records as placed before this Court be retained with the file.
3. The parties shall be at liberty to take inspection of the same. Let complete records be produced when the matter is taken up next.
4. Let the report be circulated.
5. The personal appearance of Mr. Suvendu Shekhar Ghosh is dispensed with.
6. List this matter under the same heading in the **combined monthly list of September 2026.**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)